

LOGICA INFOWAY LTD.

[Formerly: Eastern Logica Infoway Ltd.] CIN: L30007WB1995PLC073218

Date: 31st December, 2024

To,

Corporate Relationship Department, **BSE Limited**2nd Floor, New Trading Wing,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 543746 ISIN: INE0BSU01018

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 - Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i)

This is in reference to the above captioned subject, the company has received the disclosures from Mrs. Swati Choukhani (Acquirer) under Regulation 10(6) read with Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of acquisition of shares of Logica Infoway Limited on Friday, 27th December, 2024 through transmission under nomination of shares of Lt. Mr. Yogendra Kumar Nathany, consequent to his death to his daughter (Mrs. Swati Choukhani).

Request you to take the same on records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For LOGICA INFOWAY LIMITED [Formerly; Eastern Logica Infoway Limited]

Priyanka Gera
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date:31st December, 2024

To,

Corporate Relationship Department, **BSE Limited**2nd Floor, New Trading Wing,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 543746 ISIN: INE0BSU01018

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub:</u> Intimationregarding transmission of shares in my name – Nominee, from my father – person belonging to promoter group of Logica Infoway Limited.

It is hereby informed that pursuant to Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Sharesand Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I, the undersigned hereby inform that 15,000 equity shares in Logica Infoway Limited, held by my father Lt. Mr. Yogendra Kumar Nathany - a person belonging topromoter group, were transmitted in my name i.e. Swati Choukhani- Nominee, on Friday, 27th December, 2024. The requisite format, duly filled in, is attached herewith for your information andnecessary action at your end please.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

Swall Chouhhami

CC: Logica Infoway Limited,

Kolkata

A	equisition of Shares and Takenvers E	on 10(6) -Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any option provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantia			
1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Logica Infoway Limited (Formerly, Eastern Logica Infoway Limited) Swati Choukhani BSE Limited - SME			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)				
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed				
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/acquisition of shares.				
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011			
5.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations date of filing with the stock exchange.	No Nii			
	Details of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made			
1	a. Name of the transferor / seller	Mr. Yogendra Kurnar NO			
1	b. Date of acquisition	28.04.2014 - 2.500 (Initial Acquisition) 27.02.2024 - 12.500 (acquire in Bonus			
	rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	15,000 Equity Shares			
d	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	15,000 Equity Shares			

Swate Choukeani

o continue					-
e.	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired		NIL, Shares were transmitted consequent to the death of a promoter group shareholder. This is in the nature of transmission of shares resulting from the nominee appointed by Lt. Mr. Y.K.Nathany. Therefore, no consideration took place in the transmission of shares.		
,					
8.	Shareholding details	Pre -Transaction		Post-Transaction	
		No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
a.	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*) Swati Choukhani	NIL	NIL	15,000	0.09
·			., ^s		
b.	Each Seller / Transferor Lt. Mr. Y.K. Nathany	15,000	0.09	NIL -	NIL .

Note:

(*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In
case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the
persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

Swati Choukhani

Place: Kolkata Date: 31.12.2024